






Rule Advisory Committee (RAC) Roster 
OAR 141-088 RULES GOVERNING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF RESTRICTIONS ON THE  

PUBLIC RECREATIONAL USE OF STATE-OWNED LAND RULEMAKING 
For the Eugene Area 

Name Affiliation Phone E-Mail 
MEMBERS 
Margaret Hoff Director, U. of O. Outdoor Program 541.431.1765 

541.346.3730 
mhoff@uoregon.edu 

Brenda Kosydar 
Norman Riddle, alternate 

Case Manager, White Bird Clinic 541.342.1295 
541.953.2337 

brenda@whitebirdclinic.org 
norman@whitebirdclinic.org 

Roxann O’Brien Director, Lindholm Service Center, St. Vincent de Paul 541.554.6347 roxann.obrien@svdp.us 
Robert Brack Recreation Program & AIC Program Supervisor,  

Riverhouse Outdoor Center 
541.682.6324 rbrack@eugene-or.gov 

Ryan Turner Natural Area Operations, Parks and Open Space 541.682.4843 Ryan.E.Turner@ci.eugene.or.us 
Michelle Emmons Restoration Manager, Willamette Riverkeepers 541.223.6418 x203 michelle@willametteriverkeeper.org 
Ryan Sparks Operation Support Manager, OR. Parks & Rec. Dept. 

(OPRD) 
503.390.0639 Ryan.Sparks@oregon.gov 

Lt. Craig Heuberger 
Sgt. Chris Ashenfelter, 
alternate 

Fish & Wildlife Division, Oregon State Police (OSP) 503.508.0779 
 
541.870.9924 

cheuber@osp.oregon.gov 
 
cashenf@osp.oregon.gov 

Joy Vaughan Land Use and Waterway Alternations Coordinator, OR. 
Dept. of Fish & Wildlife (ODFW) 

503.947.6089 Joy.R.Vaughan@state.or.us 

John Brown Commissioner, Eugene Water & Electric Board (EWEB) 541.954.4737 john@eebcre.com 
Susan Macomson Community Member 971.226.4803 susanshaf@comcast.net 
Jim Neu Community Member 925.446.0234 jjneusies2@gmail.com 
Jenny Ulum Public Affairs Counsel, Obie Companies 541.954.6819 jenny@obie.com 
Michael Carrigan Staff, Community Alliance Lane County (CALC) 541.485.1755 peace@calclane.org 
Arwen Maas-DeSpain 
Kris McAllister, alternate 

Carry It Forward  maasdespain@hotmail.com 
 
 

STAFF/ADVISORS 
Blake Helm Proprietary Coordinator, OR Dept. of State Lands (DSL) 503.986.5288 blake.helm@state.or.us 
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Name Affiliation Phone E-Mail 
Anne Friend Rules Coordinator, OR Dept. of State Lands (DSL) 503.986.5245 anne.m.friend@state.or.us 
Jacob Taylor Proprietary Coordinator, OR Dept. of State Lands (DSL) 503.986.5303 jacob.taylor@state.or.us 
Jim Owens Consultant/Facilitator, Jim Owens Consulting Company 503.201.4205 jim@jgowens.com 
    
    
INTERESTED PARTIES 
Meliah Masiba Senior Policy & Legislative Analyst, OR Dept. of State 

Lands (DSL) 
503.986.5308 Meliah.M.Masiba@dsl.state.or.us 

Heather (Ann) Sielicki White Bird Clinic  anne@whitebirdclinic.org 
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